RESOLUTION NO. 47-10 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Brooks Compton ON THE 15th DAY OF november , 2010.

> A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FOR A 75,000 GROSS WEIGHT RATED LIFT SYSTEM (PROJECT VE-7-10-5) AS SUBMITTED BY HEAVY LIFT SYSTEMS, INC. OF AKRON, OHIO, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for a new 75,000 Gross Rated Lift System pursuant to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, Heavy Lift Systems, Inc. of Akron, Ohio, was the low and best bidder.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY **RESOLVES:**

Section 1. That the bid submitted by Heavy Lift Systems, Inc. for the sale of a heavy truck lift to the City of Centerville for a bid price of \$102,975.00, with no allowance made for a trade-in, is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked Exhibit "A", and

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to execute a contract with Heavy Lift Systems, Inc. for the purchase of a 75,000 Gross Rated Lift System as stated above, and

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS <u>15th</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 2010. <u>Mayor of the City of Centerville</u>, Ohio

ATTEST:

asustant Glerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 47-10, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 15th day of <u>Nevenberg</u>, 2010.

asutant Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form and consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney ε.

BIDDER'SPROPOSAL

"HEAVY TRUCK LIFT" - 2010

Submitted by: ____Mark A. Friess - HLSI_____ Having read the specifications and examined the plans included herein:

HEAVY TRUCK LIFT (Project Number: VE-7A-10-5)

City of Centerville, Ohio

for the performance of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums:

A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:

The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.

Addenda No. <u>N/A</u> Date

Addenda No. <u>N/A</u> Date

B. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION

The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall be the sum of all items.

HEAVY TRUCK LIFT in accordance with attached specifications.

\$___102,975.00____ Price complete

TOTAL OF BID

\$_102,975.00_mP

.

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL: CONTINUED

Delivery date: The Contractor has been notified that the City of Centerville shall impose penalties in the amount of \$100 per day per vehicle if the said vehicle(s) with all options listed are not delivered to the City of Centerville by April 4, 2011. The amount shall be deducted from any money due the Contractor.

Make/Model of truck lift: STERTIL-KONI SKYLIFT 250/40/SM

Location of parts/service for unit bid: HLSI: Akron, OH

Are there any deviations to the standard specifications provided herein?

YES NO X. Any deviations to the specifications must be listed on a separate page and submitted with the bid.

NOTES:

Delivery date and location of parts/service may be a consideration in the award of this contract.

For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Robert James, Pubic Works Director, at (937) 428-4782 or Werner Boehm, City of Centerville Public Works Supervisor (937) 428-4784.

Bidders shall complete the information below and sign the bid. Failure to sign the bid shall result in rejection of the bid.

Bid submitted by:	Mark Friess
	printed name
	- Man
10 • • • •	signature
Company Name:	Heavy Lift Systems, Inc
Address:	695 Mentor Rd
	Akron, OH 44303-1616
Telephone No.:	330.929.2997
Fax No.	330.928.9633
Federal Tax ID number:	
Contact if other than individual submitting bid: Same	
	13

.

Alternate bid #1:

Bidder may also summit with above new HEAVY TRUCK LIFT,

 Factory owned non sold demonstrator unit that meets the provide specifications listed within this packet. Lift cannot be more than one year of age and have full factory time and hours warranty starting on the date of delivery to the City of Centerville.

The City reserves the right to waive any irregularities and to reject any and all demo bids.

Demonstrator Unit bid. ____N/A_____

Demonstrator in-service start date.__N/A_____

Are there any deviations to the standard specifications provided herein? YES_____NO_____. Any deviations to the specifications must be listed on a separate page and submitted with the bid titled <u>Demonstrator Lift Deviations</u>

 Factory Full Warranty starting on date of delivery to the City of Centerville.

 YES______
 NO______. If no, list warranty info within demo deviation sheet.

Current Operating Hours. 7:30-5:30 M-F

Demonstrator Lift Delivery Date to the City of Centerville.

DEMONSTRATOR HEAVY TRUCK LIFT in accordance with attached specifications.

\$__N/A___ Price complete

TOTAL OF BID

\$_____